

**Ram Lal Sharma versus State of Himachal Pradesh
& Others**

CWPIL No.32 of 2025

[Item No.S-2]

30.05.2025

Present: Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 6-State.

CMP No.12281 of 2025

Application for exemption from English translation is dismissed.

Applicant is directed to file English translation of Annexures P-1, P-2, P-4 and P-6 to P-11, within a week.

List on **18.06.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 30, 2025
(Shivender/Himani)