

Ram Lal Sharma Vs State of HP and ors.
CWPIL No. 32 of 2025

18.6.2025 **Present:** Ms. Kalaunta Verma, Advocate, vice Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 6-State.

As prayed by learned vice counsel for the petitioner, time to file English translation, is extended by two weeks.

List for consideration on 08.07.2025 before appropriate Bench.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 18, 2025(g.m.)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge