

Ram Lal Sharma Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWPIL No.32 of 2025

[Item D-1]

22.07.2025

Present: Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondents No.8 and 9 would be necessary parties and she does not have instructions on their behalf, as such, and they should be dropped from the array of parties.

In these circumstances, let counsel for the petitioner seek instructions to make a deposit of Rs.50,000/- to show the *bonafide* to pursue the present Public Interest Litigation.

List the matter **29.07.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 22, 2025
(Bhardwaj/Himani)