

Ram Lal Sharma Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others.

CWPIL No.32 of 2025

Item No. (D-1)

29.07.2025

Present: Ms. Kalantara Devi, Advocate, for Ms. Ambika Kotawal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that she has instructions from the arguing counsel that petitioner is willing to make necessary deposit to show the *bonafide* to pursue the present Public Interest Litigation in terms of the last order dated 22.07.2025.

Accordingly, she prays for two weeks' time to produce the receipt.

List on **13.08.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

29th July, 2025
(munish thakur)