

**Ram Lal Sharma versus State of Himachal Pradesh
& ors.**

CWPIL No.32 of 2025

[Item No.D-1]

13.08.2025. Present: Ms. Kalaunta Devi, Advocate for Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

In terms of last order, counsel appearing for the petitioner has placed on record a photocopy of a letter dated 08.08.2025 by enclosing Demand Draft dated 12.08.2025, amounting to Rs.50,000/- issued in favour of Registrar General, H.P. High Court.

2. Let notices be issued to respondents No.5 to 9, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

3. List on **25.09.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

August 13, 2025
[Shivender/Himani]