

Item No. D-43

Ram Lal Sharma Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & others

CWPIL No. 32 of 2025

25.09.2025

Present: Ms. Sarita, Advocate for Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Respondent No. 5-Mr. Dila Ram Garg, Panchayat Secretary, Gram Panchayat Dauti, Development Block Kuniyar is present in person.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 8 & 9.

Respondent No. 6 has been duly served, but none has put in appearance on his behalf.

Respondent No. 7 is un-served on account of the fact that he is undergoing treatment at PGI, Chandigarh. Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner undertakes to take steps for his service within one week. Thereafter, notice be issued to the the said respondent returnable within four weeks.

Pleadings be completed by the next date.

List on **11.11.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(B.C. Negi)
Judge

September 25, 2025
(hemlata)