

Ram Lal Sharma vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWPIL No. 32 of 2025

Item No. D-34

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Rahul, Advocate, for Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for respondents No. 8 and 9.

Respondent No. 7, despite being served has not put in appearance on two consecutive dates. Accordingly, respondent No. 7 is proceeded against ex-parte.

Counsel for respondents No. 8 and 9 prays for more time to file reply.

Counsel for respondents No. 1 to 4 submits that respondents No. 1 and 2 adopts the reply filed by respondents No. 3 and 4.

To come up on **12.05.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Anurag)